

PROVIDER Bulletin



February 12, 2026

Medi-Cal Rx Updates | 2/12/2026

Please find below the most recent Medi-Cal Rx updates. Please note, the links will take you directly to the Medi-Cal Rx website for full bulletin details.

DHCS Bulletin	Bulletin Description	Bulletin Link
<u>REMINDER</u> Include ICD-10-CM Diagnosis Codes on Pharmacy Claims	DHCS published a reminder for including ICD-10 diagnosis codes on claims submitted to MCRx this fall.	https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/2026/02_A_Reminder_Include_ICD-10_Pharmacy_Claims.pdf
<u>ACTION REQUIRED</u> Enroll as a Medi-Cal Provider	DHCS published a reminder for prescribing medications after June 26, 2026, to be covered by Medi-Cal Rx (MCRx). This will impact the ability of pharmacies to dispense medications.	https://medi-calrx.dhcs.ca.gov/cms/medicalrx/static-assets/documents/provider/2026/Provider_Enrollment_Flyer.pdf

[Provider Bulletins](#) are available on the [KHS website](#). Please visit the site regularly to stay informed about the latest updates and announcements.

If you have any additional questions, please contact your Provider Relations Representative at 1-800-391-2000, silent prompt option #5.

Sincerely,

Bruce Wearda, R.Ph.
Director of Pharmacy
Kern Health Systems